The state of the s

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE NO 9759

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORM	ATION						
NAME: N	MEBA, Miho (Mrs. Shinichi)						
HOME ADDRESS:	OME ADDRESS: 230 Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C.						
REGISTRATION NU	MBER 01537 SEX: Female AGE:	31					
CCUPATION: Housewife							
(If any business or business o	isinesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or in					
EMPLOYER: 1	lone						
MARRIED?	Yes						
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: Shinichi						
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND: #2 Camp, Jasper, Alta.						
NAMES OF ANY LI	VING CHILDREN: Osamu (M) Yosuke (M) Miki (F)					
ADDRESS OF CHILI	OREN. 230 Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C.						
	6,5,3,						
STATEMENT OF A	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and par						
1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None						
2. BUILDINGS AN	D OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	<u> </u>					
	None						
3. INSURANCE (C	live particulars; state where policies are)						
	None						
	t and where payable)						
5. ENCUMBRANCI	ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)						
	None						
6. OCCUPANCY A	ND LEASES (If vacant so state)						

	enoM				
CIVIM ON WAX SUCH PROPERTY					
NC VNA INLEKEZL IN' OF	CIAE LHE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVI				
	PUON				
ND PETS	S. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A				
Euchadian	hose All to be left in the house, and the see that the best of the see that the				
3 pc. chesterfield Licebox, lgas stove De, Z carpets, l doub L case books, S cases ve, l big bathtub,	ocated at 230% Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C. uite, bookcase, lounge, S tables, 6 chairs, 1 wooden wardrobe, S dressers, 1 cedar wardroled, 2 case containing clothing & chinaware, 1 olls, 10 picture frames, 1 closet, 1 camp storest, 2 camp storest.				
에 있다면 있는데 보다는데 10mm 전에 가는 전체 전에 가장하면 하는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 되었다면 하는데 되었다면 하는데 되었다면 하는데 되었다.	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNED: EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND STATE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNED:				
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:				
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None None None				
794S	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH SO. OF LEASE, and the end of April. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE, None None				
TOES:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None None None				
Se Alexander St., H PAID: 1942	Inducord's design of crops sown: Leading to the end of and to what some and to what some and to the end of april, which paid to the end of april, state where abouts of lease, tent and to what some some some some some some some some				
Se Alexander St., H PAID: 1942	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 830% Elexander St. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Machida, 33 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Wone None				
Se Alexander St., H PAID: 1942	I F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Vancouver, B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone M				
Se Alexander St., H PAID: 1942	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 830% Elexander St. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Machida, 33 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Wone None				
Vancouver, B.C. The PAID: 1942	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 230\$ Alexander St., SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8.0. Wone Wone None				

None

INFORMATION FROM R.C.N.P.

		UA DA	TE 12/6/43				
Cur File No 975	59						
Full Name	MAERA, Niho (Mrs.	Stations					
Full Mane Mark, Mile (Mrs. Shintshi) (Surname in Block Letters)							
Registration No.	01537	Male - <u>Female</u> (Check)	Age <u>u</u>	ar. 3, 1910			
Former Address	230 Alexander St.						
Former Address 230 Alexander St., City 320s Alexander St., City							
_							
Date Evacuated	3/6/42	Naturalized -	Canadian-Borr	- National			
			(onega)				
			The second secon				
rresan, Address	Slocen, B.	<u> </u>					
<u>Married</u> - Single							
(Check)		Name of Wife					
	nee	Name of Musband_	Shinichi #0186	4			
Name of Mother (MASUDA) Yaho - Japan Name of Father Kogayashi, Kyo - Japan							
Rames of Children under 16 see husband's sheet.							
	-						
				•			
Requested by		Registered w	ith Custodian	To:			
				(Yes or No)			
Additional Information							
	e de Carallela es Espaines de C						

GRIERAL SUMMARY

File No. 9759

July 31, 1947

Re: Miho MAERA, Reg. No. 01537

This woman is the wife of Shinichi MAEBA, File No. 10632. She signed a declaration to the Custodian on May 21, 1942. She was evacuated on June 3, 1942.

In her declaration, Mrs. MAEBA reported chattels located at 230g Alexander Street, Vancouver. This was the residence of Mrs. MAEBA. The premises were the property of Mr. Machida, 332 Alexander Street, File 8861. The chattels reported by Mrs. MAEBA were,

3 Piece Chesterfield Suite x Tee Box 2 Carpets Bookeage x Lounge x 2 Tables x Gas Stove Double Bed Receien Revulvers X Case containing clothing 2 Dressers (1)x & chinaware 6 GARTS Cedar Hardrobe X Case of Books XX Canen to la x 10 Picture Frames Closet Camp Stove Big Bathtub l Hose

on July 6, 1942, Kiyoshi IKUTA, Rag.No. 13450, reported to this office that all the furniture belonging to Mrs. MAEBA had been sold. This information was sent to Mrs. MAEBA, on July 20, 1942, and on August 7, 1942, she wrote this office stating that when she left Vancouver she had given Kiyoshi IKUTA power to sell any goods he was able to, and that if he informed this office that these had been sold, it would not be necessary for the Gustodian to be responsible for her belonging in the protected area. However, on July 6, 1943, Shinichi MAEBA reported to the Gustodian that he had left at 336 Alexander Street, the articles marked x in the above list., while the case of books shown above was listed as two cases of books at 230 Alexander Street. Shinichi MAEBA has expressed dissatisfaction regarding the handling of his chattels. From this it would seem that instead of selling the goods as reported, Kiyoshi IKUTA had moved the greater part of the chattels to 336 Alexander Street. Goods identified as the property of Shinichi MAEBA were found at 336 Alexander Street. Other goods without identification found at 336 Alexander Street and 230 Alexander Street were assumed to be the property of Denkichi MAEBA were found at 7 Taiyo Printing Co. respectively Some of the goods without identification may be the property of Shinichi MAEBA.

Mrs. MAEBA declared no property other than the chattels, and no other property is revealed by her file.

The file of Mrs. MARBA reveals no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

July 31, 1947

//

Mrs. Shinichi Maeba, Reg. #01537, Slocan City, B. C.

Dear Madam:-

In your registration form of May 21st, you declared a number of household effects left at 230% Alexander Street. You said that you would leave the key with the Custodian, but we cannot trace that this was done. We have since been informed by Kiyoshi Ikuta of the same address that you sold all your belongings before evacuation. Would you please confirm that this is so end that the Custodian need be responsible for no more of your belongings in the restricted area?

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Manager Protection Dept.

m. Marke 959 Stocan City, B.C. 3150 AUG 2 6 1942 L aleg. 7/42. Alegt of the Sculing of State Office of Custokin paparas 6 vacastori delini. Mean Sis: -I have received your letter dated fuly 20th noting for information concerning the key. If the I left Vancour I have given Ligarie I kula the former to sell any good if he is ask to I be les informefiger so I reget to say that it will not be necessary gov the Custodies to be responsible for my belongings in the restrictef area. yours truly, Mrs. Sherick Marka Ky. * 01537.